Graham for the construction of that portion of the proposed rapid transit 
railroad in Fourth Avenue and other streets in the Borough of Brooklyn, known as 
the Jlanhattan Bridge Connection No. I, which extends under Flatbush Avenue Ex-
tension from Nassau Street to Willoughby Street, for the son of One Million, 
Twenty Thousand Four hundred and Seventy-six and 55/too Dollars ($1,020,476.55) 
and did also accept the proposal of the said James 1'. Graham for the construction 
of pipe galleries embraced within the said section, for the sum of One hundred One 
Thousand Three hundred Seventy-four and 55i1oo Dollars ($tom,374.55), 

Now, therefore, be it 
Resolved, That the Chairman and Secretary be and they are hereby authorized 

and directed to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment of The City of 
New York to consent to the said contract and to prescribe a limit to the amotmt

[...]

Smith Contracting Company for the construe-
tion of that portion of the proposed rapid transit railroad in Fourth Avenue and 
other streets in the Borough of Brooklyn, known as Section i1-A-2, which extends 
under Fourth Avenue from Sackett Street to Tenth Street, for the sum of Two 
Million Two Hundred Eighty-three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-three Dollars and 
thirty cents ($2,283,553.30) and did aLo accept the proposal of the said E. E. Smith 
Contracting Company for the construction of pipe galleries embraced within the said 
section, for the sum of Two Ilundre'l Six Thousand Six IIundred Seventy-two Dol-
lars ($206,672.00). 

Now, therefore, be it

[...]

'tt-tuti,m of that portion ut the proposed rapid transit railroad in Fourth Avenue and 
oth, r streets in the Borough of Brooklyn, known as Section it-A-4, which extends 
:.tiil!cr l „octh -Avenue front Twc'uty-seventh Street to Forty-third Street, for the sum 
of Two ,Aiilliun Eight I1-undred Right'ilonsandi and Nine 1-hundred Eighty-two and 
S/ic D:T1ars ($2.iu8,e182.8o), and did also accept the proposal of the said E. E. 
Smith C,ntr:teting l;nip:uiy for the c()ac-trueti0n of pipe galleries embraced within 
the said redo (11, for the sutra of One Hundred Seventy-three Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty-five Dollars ($1 73.665.00). 

Now, therefore, be it 
Rcsul•, ucl, 'I- ltat the Chairman and Secretary be and they are hereby authorized 

and >lirectccl to reyncst the L'oard of 1'stintatc and .Apportionment of T1te City of 
New 1 ork to consent to the said contract and to prescribe a limit to the amount of